
S —I-— ~:i:~E~J_ 900 SW. Fifth Avenue, SuitePorSand, Oregon 97204

S
~ ~1 J~5 main 503.224.3380

L P fax 503.220.2480
wumv.stoeiconi

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JAMESF. FELL
Direct (503) 294-9343

July 14, 2005 jffe11~stoe1.com

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUCFiling Center
PublicUtility CommissionofOregon
P.O. Box 2148
Salem,OR 97308-2148

Re: DocketDR 32

Enclosedfor filing is thePetitionto InterveneandOpeningBriefof PacifiCorpin theabove
proceeding.Copiesof thesedocumentswereservedon all partieslisted asindicatedon the
attachedcertificateof service.

Verytruly yours,

~

L~daRuiz
Secretaryto JamesF. Fell

JFF:ljr
Enclosures
cc: ServiceList

Oregon

W a s h i 1 g 1 o n

C a I 10 n i a

U I a h

Portlnd3-1522607.10020011-00168 I el a ho



1 BEFORETHE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

2 OF OREGON

3 DR32

4
In theMatterof )

5 )
PORTLAND GENERALELECTRIC ) PETITIONTOINTERVENE OF

6 COMPANY ) PACIIFICORP
)

7 Petitionfor aDeclaratoryRuling Regarding )
theApplicationofOAR 860-022-0045. )

8 ________ _______)

9

10 Pursuantto ORS 756.525andOAR 860-012-0001,PacifiCorp(“PacifiCorp”)

11 respectfullypetitionsto intervenein thisproceeding.In supportofthis Petition,PacifiCorp

12 states:

13 1.

14 PacifiCorpis an electricpublicutility in thestateofOregonandis subjectto the

15 supervisionandregulationof thePublicUtility CommissionofOregon(the“Commission”).

16 2.

17 a) Thenameandaddressof PacifiCorpare:

18 PacifiCorp
825 NEMultnomah

19 Portland,OR 97232

20 b) Communicationsconcerningthisproceedingshouldbe addressedto:

21 GordonMcDonald and JamesF. Fell
Manager,Regulation 900 SW Fifth Avenue,Suite2600

22 PacifiCorp Portland,OR 97204

23 825 NEMultnomah,Suite300 Telephone:(503)294-9343
Portland,OR 97232 Fax: (503)220-2480

24 Telephone:(503) 813-6071 E-mail: jffell(~stoel,com
Fax: (503) 813-5205

25 E-mail: gordon.mcdonald~pacificorp.corn

26

Page 1 - PETITIONTO INTERVENE OF PACIFICORP STOELRIVESLLP
ATrORNBYs

900SW FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 2600 PORTLAND,OREGON97204-1268
Portlnd3-1522420.10020011-00168 ~Telephone(503) 224~3380



1 3.

2 ThePrehearingConferenceReportdatedJune10, 2005 statesthatthereis no deadlinefor

3 petitionsto intervene,butpartiesmustfile anopeningbrief in orderto file areplybrief.

4 4.

5 PacifiCorpis subjectto theMultnomahCountyBusinessIncomeTax andreflectsthis

6 countytax asaline item on customerbills. PacifiCorpintendsto supportthereliefPortland

7 GeneralElectricCompanyhasrequested.TheissuesPacifiCorpintendsto raisearedescribedin

8 theOpeningBriefofPacifiCorpthat accompaniesthis Motion.

9 5.

10 PacifiCorp’sparticipationin thisproceedingwill not unreasonablybroadentheissues,

11 burdentherecord,orunreasonablydelaytheproceedings.

12 WHEREFORE,PacifiCorprespectfullyrequeststhat theCommissiongrantthis petition

13 to intervene.

14 DATED: July 14, 2005.

17 .~ sF.Fell
Of Attorneysfor PacifiCorp

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Pac~e2 - PETITIONTO INTERVENE OF PACIFICORP STOELRIVESLLP

ATTORNRYS
900SW FIFTH AVENUE SUITE2600 PORTLAND,OREGON97204-1268

Portlnd3-1522420.10020011-00168 ~‘e1ephone(503) 224-3380



1

2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I herebycertify that I servedtheforegoingPETITION TO INTERVENE OF

3 PACIFICORP in DR 32 on thefollowing namedperson(s)on thedateindicatedbelowby:

4

5

I~1 mailing with postageprepaid

L~1 electronictransmission(Email)

6 to saidperson(s)atruecopy thereof,containedin a sealedenvelope,addressedto said

7 person(s)athis or her last-knownaddress(es)indicatedbelow.

Page 1

JasonEisdorfer
CitizensUtility Boardof Oregon
610SW BroadwaySte308
PortlandOR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org

KenLewis
P.O. Box 29140
PortlandOR 97296
kl04@mailstation.com

MatthewW Perkins
DavisonVan ClevePC
333 SWTaylor, Ste 400
PortlandOR 97204
mwp@dvclaw.corn

S BradleyVanCleve
DavisonVan ClevePC
333 SWTaylor, Ste400
PortlandOR97204
mail@dvclaw.corn

LindaK Williams
Kafoury& McDougal
10266SW LancasterRd
PortlandOR 97219-6305
linda@lindawilliams.net

DATED: July 14, 2005.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

LowreyR Brown
Citizens’ Utility Boardof Oregon
610SWBroadway,Suite308
PortlandOR 97205
lowrey~oregoncub.org

ThomasLannorn
BureauofLicenses
ill SWColumbia,Suite600
PortlandOR97201
tlannom@ci.portland.or.us

DanielW Meek
10949SW4th Ave
PortlandOR97219
dan@meek.net

DouglasC Tingey
PortlandGeneralElectric
121 SWSalmon1WTC13
PortlandOR97204
doug.tingey~pgn.corn

BenjaminWalters
City of Portland- Office of City Attorney
1221 SW4th Ave-Rrn430
PortlandOR97204
bwalters@ci.portland.or.us

StephanieS Andrus
Departmentof Justice
RegulatedUtility & BusinessSection
1162CourtSt NE
SalemOR 97301-4096
stephanie.andrus~state.or.usF—

00

~
E
0

rJ2~

~r

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
Jam s . Fell, OSB No. 84044
OfAttorneysfor PacifiCorp

Portlnd3-1522583,1 0020011-00168


