

900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204 main 503.224.3380 fax 503.220.2480 www.stoel.com

July 14, 2005

JAMES F. FELL Direct (503) 294-9343 jffell@stoel.com

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon P.O. Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket DR 32

Enclosed for filing is the Petition to Intervene and Opening Brief of PacifiCorp in the above proceeding. Copies of these documents were served on all parties listed as indicated on the attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

Lynda Ruiz

Secretary to James F. Fell

JFF:ljr

Enclosures

cc:

Service List

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3	DR 32		
4 5	In the Matter of) PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC) PETITION TO INTERVENE OF		
6	COMPANY PACIFICORP		
7 8	Petition for a Declaratory Ruling Regarding the Application of OAR 860-022-0045.		
9			
10	Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 860-012-0001, PacifiCorp ("PacifiCorp")		
11	respectfully petitions to intervene in this proceeding. In support of this Petition, PacifiCorp		
12	states:		
13	1.		
14	PacifiCorp is an electric public utility in the state of Oregon and is subject to the		
15	supervision and regulation of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (the "Commission").		
16	2.		
17	a) The name and address of PacifiCorp are:		
18	PacifiCorp		
19	825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR 97232		
20	b) Communications concerning this proceeding should be addressed to:		
21	Gordon McDonald and James F. Fell		
22	Manager, Regulation 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 PacifiCorp Portland, OR 97204		
23	825 NE Multnomah, Suite 300 Telephone: (503) 294-9343 Portland, OR 97232 Fax: (503) 220-2480		
24	Telephone: (503) 813-6071		
25	E-mail: gordon.mcdonald@pacificorp.com		
26			

1	3. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
2	The Prehearing Conference Report dated June 10, 2005 states that there is no deadline	
3	petitions to intervene, but parties must file an opening brief in order to file a reply brief.	
4	4.	
5	PacifiCorp is subject to the Multnomah County Business Income Tax and reflects this	
6	county tax as a line item on customer bills. PacifiCorp intends to support the relief Portland	
7	General Electric Company has requested. The issues PacifiCorp intends to raise are described in	
8	the Opening Brief of PacifiCorp that accompanies this Motion.	
9	5.	
10	PacifiCorp's participation in this proceeding will not unreasonably broaden the issues,	
11	burden the record, or unreasonably delay the proceedings.	
12	WHEREFORE, PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the Commission grant this petition	
13	to intervene.	
14	DATED: July 14, 2005.	
15		
16	tames f. Fell	
17	James F. Fell Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp	
18	Of Automeys for Lacine of p	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

Page

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that I served the foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE OF		
3	PACIFICORP in DR 32 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by:		
4	mailing with postage prepaid		
5	electronic transmission (Email))	
6	to said person(s) a true copy thereof, contained in a sealed envelope, addressed to said		
7	person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.		
8	Stephanie S Andrus Department of Justice	Lowrey R Brown Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon	
9	Regulated Utility & Business Section 1162 Court St NE Salem OR 97301-4096	610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 Portland OR 97205 lowrey@oregoncub.org	
10	stephanie.andrus@state.or.us	iowiey@oregoneuo.org	
11	Jason Eisdorfer Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon	Thomas Lannom Bureau of Licenses	
12	610 SW Broadway Ste 308 Portland OR 97205 jason@oregoncub.org	111 SW Columbia, Suite 600 Portland OR 97201 tlannom@ci.portland.or.us	
13	Ken Lewis	Daniel W Meek	
14	P.O. Box 29140 Portland OR 97296	10949 SW 4th Ave Portland OR 97219	
15	kl04@mailstation.com Matthew W Perkins	dan@meek.net Douglas C Tingey	
16	Davison Van Cleve PC 333 SW Taylor, Ste 400	Portland General Electric 121 SW Salmon 1WTC13	
17	Portland OR 97204 mwp@dvclaw.com	Portland OR 97204 doug.tingey@pgn.com	
18	S Bradley Van Cleve Davison Van Cleve PC	Benjamin Walters City of Portland - Office of City Attorney	
19	333 SW Taylor, Ste 400 Portland OR 97204	1221 SW 4th Ave - Rm 430 Portland OR 97204	
20	mail@dvclaw.com	bwalters@ci.portland.or.us	
21	Linda K Williams Kafoury & McDougal 10266 SW Lancaster Rd		
22	Portland OR 97219-6305 linda@lindawilliams.net		
23	DATED: July 14, 2005.		
24		A CRAA	
25		James F. Fell, OSB No. 84044	
26		Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp	

Page 1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE